



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 905 of 2020

GUPESHWARI BAI *versus* DEVENDRA KUMAR

04/04/2025	Mr. Rakesh Thakur, counsel for the appellants. Learned counsel for the appellants submits that against the impugned award, respondent No.3/Insurance Company has also preferred an appeal and prays for listing of this case along with MAC No. 1796 of 2018 for analogous hearing. In the aforementioned fact of the case, learned counsel for the appellants is granted liberty to make a mention before the Registrar (Judicial) for listing of both the cases together for analogous hearing. List this case thereafter before appropriate Bench. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
Praveen	