



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 1796 of 2018

THE NEW INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED **versus** GUPESHWARI BAI

MAC/905/2020

Order Sheet

23/04/2026	<u>MAC No. 905/2020</u> None for the Appellant. None for Respondents No. 1 & 2 though served. Let notice be issued to respondent No. 3. Mr. B. N. Nande, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of Respondent No. 3. Learned counsel for respondent No. 3 seeks time to file his vakalatnama after taking instructions from his party. Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to supply a copy of the appeal memo, along with all relevant documents, to learned counsel for respondent No. 3. List this case along with MAC No. 1796/2018. <u>MAC No. 1796/2018</u> Mr. B.N. Nande, Advocate for the Appellant. None for the Respondents.

Sourabh P.	Record of the trial Court is received. List this case in week commencing 22nd June, 2026. Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
-------------------	--