



CGHC010355922018

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**MAC No. 1796 of 2018****THE NEW INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED *versus*****GUPESHWARI BAI****MAC/905/2020****Order Sheet**

13/08/2026	<u>In MAC No.1796/2018</u> Mr. B.N. Nande, counsel for the appellant. None for respondents. <u>In MAC No.905/2018</u> None for the appellant(s). Mr. B.N. Nande, counsel for respondent No.3. Mr. B.N. Nande, learned counsel prays for two weeks' time to file vakalatnama in MAC No.905/2018. Time as prayed for is granted. The aforesaid appeals involve an issue relating to

breach of the policy conditions; therefore, mediation is not possible.

List this case after two weeks.

Sd/-

(Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal)

JUDGE